
 

 

WORLD SINGLE OPERATOR ALL BAND 
P49X      297/43/12/41 669/51/22/62 1412/55/31/78 1674/52/27/84 192/33/15/30  

UB7K      391/11/14/60 654/38/27/78 1323/54/33/97 604/19/30/83 69/1/22/33  

9A5X      211/13/10/42 641/46/27/74 780/54/23/62 577/43/28/69 110/2/14/42  

*ZZ2T      0/0/0/0 277/35/15/43 633/51/24/61 883/47/21/71 454/25/17/63  

K1LZ      368/49/12/40 738/50/22/65 818/41/22/69 705/24/23/65 4/1/2/3  

EM$$I     220/2/14/54 624/31/27/88 1325/49/32/95 332/9/25/74 10/1/6/7  

*WP3C     120/26/7/26 596/49/20/54 614/52/18/57 794/48/21/63 124/9/13/33  

LY6A      475/6/10/53 658/31/23/72 964/48/29/84 378/21/26/77 1/1/1/1  

W7RN      206/44/7/6 775/53/26/63 1139/55/26/76 470/35/26/50 5/3/3/4  

*7Z1SJ    111/3/9/38 397/24/23/76 223/10/29/80 702/33/26/86 144/1/14/40  

 

WORLD SINGLE OPERATOR ASSISTED 

ALL BAND 
SN7Q      400/23/14/58 643/45/26/82 1177/51/34/107 705/40/29/92 55/1/15/39  

AA3B      484/53/13/52 858/52/27/90 1202/51/32/102 591/21/27/97 24/4/9/11  

S57AW     292/17/14/63 649/44/30/97 539/47/35/108 385/36/32/110 88/1/16/46  

YO9HP     279/9/12/56 607/41/30/90 797/51/34/100 372/21/27/86 57/1/18/34  

AN4$$$$T  215/24/13/44 607/42/21/65 708/52/23/64 627/30/26/62 176/1/13/33  

JS3CTQ     45/5/9/13 379/21/30/68 613/41/31/93 722/34/32/101 48/2/13/18  

RG9A      137/1/10/39 237/2/17/62 805/24/31/96 894/5/27/91 32/1/10/13  

*3Z9M     467/13/14/58 644/35/24/81 532/40/27/86 250/21/29/76 36/1/14/28  

W3FV      213/39/12/34 565/43/15/61 678/29/26/89 433/14/20/73 10/2/5/6  

N3QE      294/46/12/39 524/56/23/73 694/46/25/83 340/16/23/78 8/2/4/6  

 

WORLD MULTI-OPERATOR SINGLE-

TRANSMITTER 
I4DZ      358/34/19/71817/54/33/1031249/57/36/116 897/53/32/107 87/1/18/52  

IQ1RY     283/32/16/64 796/51/31/98 1094/56/36/113 594/47/31/106 75/1/15/45  

HG1S      263/9/13/54 990/50/29/94 1056/55/30/95 564/42/32/89 78/1/16/43  

K1SFA     250/47/13/55 844/53/27/89 1201/52/33/109 477/38/29/99 18/5/11/14  

HG7T      464/22/14/64 644/44/31/97 968/54/35/107 471/33/32/98 78/1/16/40  

RW$$A     243/1/14/55 495/15/30/90 1132/47/34/110 952/1/23/90 21/1/11/17  

SZ1A      329/12/15/63 777/41/31/92 1084/45/31/94 443/18/30/98 63/1/18/36  

VC3S      328/48/13/41 629/51/30/90 968/53/35/102 439/29/27/88 7/3/5/6  

*IT9BLB   270/15/14/62 411/39/26/87 927/51/33/109 477/41/32/100 42/1/19/41  

OH8A      388/7/14/57 453/17/24/76 1421/53/35/99 380/40/25/73 8/1/6/8  

 

WORLD MULTI-OPERATOR TWO-

TRANSMITTER 
AN4$$$$V  519/25/15/581297/51/30/95 1555/56/33/95 1217/49/31/107 177/1/15/41  

IQ9UI     495/32/16/661017/48/32/971369/56/35/106 1257/51/33/105 133/5/24/62  

4O1$$A    670/26/14/611451/47/31/921504/56/32/104 875/41/30/90 167/1/15/51  

K9CT      484/53/17/481164/56/33/901472/56/35/113 755/32/29/98 25/5/8/8  

S51A      540/18/14/631122/50/31/96 1175/55/31/98 581/39/29/88 89/2/16/39  

DR5N      584/21/13/61 997/46/31/98 1088/56/34/106 465/41/29/88 62/1/13/31  

PI4COM    638/25/15/64 729/39/27/93 1228/54/34/100 207/20/25/58 3/1/3/3  

9A$$Z     454/11/12/51 728/48/25/77 941/52/30/88 457/36/30/80 19/1/8/13  

LZ7A      427/11/12/57 748/33/27/82 1101/50/33/92 444/27/30/81 53/1/13/25  

OH2ET     476/4/12/54 655/29/28/91 983/48/33/102 336/32/28/80 3/1/3/3  

 

WORLD MULTI-OPERATOR MULTI-

TRANSMITTER 
CR3W      338/29/14/521219/53/28/81 1772/59/34/84 1532/49/29/94 313/1/10/51  

9A7$$1A   818/27/17/691591/47/32/991745/59/36/110 1064/49/33/111 178/1/19/49  

LX7I      822/25/14/621127/48/29/891379/57/34/107 823/47/29/91 62/1/14/38  

NR4M      622/52/15/551172/52/28/931361/55/34/103 824/33/30/96 85/11/13/18  

UA4M      490/5/15/61 972/30/33/102 1235/53/37/115 908/17/30/104 77/1/19/48  

PI4CC     471/13/11/55 994/42/26/84 1102/53/35/103 540/44/29/81 35/1/7/17  

LZ9W      642/23/13/60 867/37/16/58 862/46/24/67 579/38/26/68 45/1/12/24  

OH5C      390/7/13/51 648/12/25/76 1128/51/29/93 384/26/31/87 4/1/2/2  

W4AAW     387/49/10/32 344/51/21/56 1051/50/31/95 512/16/22/77 27/4/7/9  

K3EST/6   210/45/12/14 633/51/26/58 896/57/29/79 561/38/23/60 20/6/8/8  

 



 

 

USA SINGLE OPERATOR ALL BAND 
K1LZ      368/49/12/40 738/50/22/65 818/41/22/69 705/24/23/65 4/1/2/3  

W7RN      206/44/7/6 775/53/26/63 1139/55/26/76 470/35/26/50 5/3/3/4  

AC$$C     274/48/10/25 442/50/20/55 583/42/25/77 265/13/24/66 1/1/1/1  

N7US/9    146/40/6/7 316/46/21/45 558/44/24/66 185/4/20/55 0/0/0/0  

W4UEF     189/38/8/25 392/41/13/51 331/25/15/54 249/8/14/49 0/0/0/0  

K6XT/$$    60/33/5/6 331/42/22/48 552/52/27/74 126/9/20/32 3/2/2/2  

W7YAQ     103/38/6/5 247/36/23/43 391/46/27/69 281/26/23/48 3/3/2/2  

*KG4SS     3/3/2/2 254/43/11/35 604/50/14/52 463/41/16/55 0/0/0/0  

AD5XD      88/37/6/7 253/44/17/39 637/43/22/70 117/5/15/39 5/1/4/5  

K5ZD/1    114/30/6/20 143/36/11/38 331/22/20/54 236/11/18/55 1/1/1/1  

 

USA SINGLE OPERATOR ASSISTED ALL 

BAND 
AA3B      484/53/13/52 858/52/27/90 1202/51/32/102 591/21/27/97 24/4/9/11  

W3FV      213/39/12/34 565/43/15/61 678/29/26/89 433/14/20/73 10/2/5/6  

N3QE      294/46/12/39 524/56/23/73 694/46/25/83 340/16/23/78 8/2/4/6  

N7AT      115/39/11/11 590/50/28/67 712/56/30/82 283/20/26/65 2/2/2/2  

K$$KX     115/34/11/28 269/47/23/65 662/42/32/102 262/8/19/64 0/0/0/0  

AB3CV     96/32/9/28 388/42/17/67 550/34/27/86 247/12/20/70 13/2/5/7  

W4PK      217/40/7/21 369/46/18/54 517/37/27/76 297/17/21/63 12/2/5/7  

N4WW      132/31/11/37 319/42/22/78 398/36/29/90 274/10/21/79 11/2/4/5  

KY7M       60/29/9/8 260/39/25/57 659/56/32/100 288/26/25/64 5/2/2/3  

KA6BIM/7  165/43/5/4 375/40/25/58 462/48/31/87 263/27/23/52 2/2/1/1  

 

USA MULTI-OPERATOR SINGLE-

TRANSMITTER 
K1SFA     250/47/13/55 844/53/27/89 1201/52/33/109 477/38/29/99 18/5/11/14  

*K3LR     266/48/13/48 745/55/26/87 756/45/33/98 472/16/24/87 14/5/10/11  

NV9L      289/50/13/34 350/49/26/70 985/50/32/90 374/15/25/81 9/4/6/7  

K3MJW     270/47/12/34 442/52/16/59 869/45/25/80 425/13/23/77 3/1/2/3  

WW4LL     181/42/9/23 537/48/24/62 784/52/31/90 266/13/22/73 4/1/3/4  

W$$LSD    119/40/10/17 747/50/30/83 801/52/30/92 148/18/19/61 5/2/4/5  

K2PO/7     91/36/8/7 490/47/27/64 765/55/28/88 293/28/25/54 3/2/1/1  

AD4ES      68/30/5/9 375/44/17/51 623/44/24/67 311/11/20/67 16/1/7/10  

K7ZS       51/22/5/4 447/49/22/38 609/47/27/72 331/27/19/27 3/1/1/1  

*W3ZGD     37/18/5/4 296/43/15/53 241/28/20/60 205/10/15/51 5/2/3/3  

 

USA MULTI-OPERATOR TWO-

TRANSMITTER 
K9CT      484/53/17/481164/56/33/901472/56/35/113 755/32/29/98 25/5/8/8  

W1DX      161/36/9/29 424/40/20/67 915/47/29/90 528/22/22/81 10/1/4/5  

KB8O      260/45/10/28 468/51/18/47 620/32/27/82 364/12/17/59 0/0/0/0  

K7JR       89/38/5/4 298/43/25/44 758/50/28/83 292/26/25/54 0/0/0/0  

W4MLB     189/44/10/17 591/54/21/65 717/50/21/66 133/13/16/36 0/0/0/0  

WA3EKL    138/27/7/22 273/46/15/50 400/31/20/70 348/13/19/62 9/2/5/6  

KI6DY/$$  215/46/8/11 380/47/14/30 516/38/23/59 166/5/19/45 0/0/0/0  

N4SVC      0/0/0/0 48/19/10/20 370/38/17/44 112/10/15/30 0/0/0/0  

N$$KK      12/10/3/2 51/26/6/5 90/25/10/34 15/2/10/10 0/0/0/0  

 

USA MULTI-OPERATOR MULTI-

TRANSMITTER 
NR4M      622/52/15/551172/52/28/931361/55/34/103 824/33/30/96 85/11/13/18  

W4AAW     387/49/10/32 344/51/21/56 1051/50/31/95 512/16/22/77 27/4/7/9  

K3EST/6   210/45/12/14 633/51/26/58 896/57/29/79 561/38/23/60 20/6/8/8  

W1AW       0/0/0/0 5/3/4/5 34/10/5/14 0/0/0/0 0/0/0/0  

 

EUROPE SINGLE OPERATOR ALL BAND 
UB7K      391/11/14/60 654/38/27/78 1323/54/33/97 604/19/30/83 69/1/22/33  

9A5X      211/13/10/42 641/46/27/74 780/54/23/62 577/43/28/69 110/2/14/42  

EM$$I     220/2/14/54 624/31/27/88 1325/49/32/95 332/9/25/74 10/1/6/7  

LY6A      475/6/10/53 658/31/23/72 964/48/29/84 378/21/26/77 1/1/1/1  

OG2P      280/6/12/49 382/27/18/54 941/53/27/84 228/27/28/71 0/0/0/0  



 

 

UW1M      126/9/13/44 356/38/24/77 560/45/30/81 429/19/29/85 50/1/18/31  

UV5U      253/5/11/49 491/40/26/79 361/34/26/72 336/12/31/84 61/1/15/31  

*MJ5Z     350/6/10/47 47/9/7/22 901/53/21/70 422/36/23/65 23/1/7/12  

*F4DSK    162/12/9/43 411/35/22/76 460/45/24/71 230/26/27/65 42/1/14/26  

GW$$A     127/13/8/36 353/33/16/56 721/48/22/66 248/37/22/45 0/0/0/0  

 

EUROPE SINGLE OPERATOR ASSISTED 

ALL BAND 
SN7Q      400/23/14/58 643/45/26/82 1177/51/34/107 705/40/29/92 55/1/15/39  

S57AW     292/17/14/63 649/44/30/97 539/47/35/108 385/36/32/110 88/1/16/46  

YO9HP     279/9/12/56 607/41/30/90 797/51/34/100 372/21/27/86 57/1/18/34  

AN4$$$$T  215/24/13/44 607/42/21/65 708/52/23/64 627/30/26/62 176/1/13/33  

*3Z9M     467/13/14/58 644/35/24/81 532/40/27/86 250/21/29/76 36/1/14/28  

RK4FD      53/1/6/39 296/36/23/77 755/43/34/97 421/8/29/100 15/1/10/14  

DF8XC     122/9/8/36 251/24/15/49 763/52/30/74 328/33/27/63 27/1/10/19  

HB9DHG    168/14/10/46 376/42/18/66 773/52/23/78 116/19/19/46 17/1/6/9  

DJ5$$MUC  345/14/11/51 320/27/24/69 455/47/28/80 150/22/28/60 49/1/10/22  

HA1TNX    132/8/11/39 394/25/22/68 458/46/26/81 330/26/28/65 17/1/7/11  

 

EUROPE MULTI-OPERATOR SINGLE-

TRANSMITTER 
I4DZ      358/34/19/71817/54/33/1031249/57/36/116 897/53/32/107 87/1/18/52  

IQ1RY     283/32/16/64 796/51/31/98 1094/56/36/113 594/47/31/106 75/1/15/45  

HG1S      263/9/13/54 990/50/29/94 1056/55/30/95 564/42/32/89 78/1/16/43  

HG7T      464/22/14/64 644/44/31/97 968/54/35/107 471/33/32/98 78/1/16/40  

SZ1A      329/12/15/63 777/41/31/92 1084/45/31/94 443/18/30/98 63/1/18/36  

*IT9BLB   270/15/14/62 411/39/26/87 927/51/33/109 477/41/32/100 42/1/19/41  

OH8A      388/7/14/57 453/17/24/76 1421/53/35/99 380/40/25/73 8/1/6/8  

*DD1A     241/17/13/53 593/42/26/85 758/53/33/104 344/34/32/87 29/1/12/21  

UA4S      252/1/10/50 646/30/26/80 1070/50/29/94 531/7/30/93 9/1/5/9  

IZ2KXC    176/9/10/50 663/46/28/87 724/54/31/92 305/20/28/81 18/1/11/18  

 

EUROPE MULTI-OPERATOR TWO-

TRANSMITTER 
AN4$$$$V  519/25/15/581297/51/30/95 1555/56/33/95 1217/49/31/107 177/1/15/41  

IQ9UI     495/32/16/661017/48/32/971369/56/35/106 1257/51/33/105 133/5/24/62  

4O1$$A    670/26/14/611451/47/31/921504/56/32/104 875/41/30/90 167/1/15/51  

S51A      540/18/14/631122/50/31/96 1175/55/31/98 581/39/29/88 89/2/16/39  

DR5N      584/21/13/61 997/46/31/98 1088/56/34/106 465/41/29/88 62/1/13/31  

PI4COM    638/25/15/64 729/39/27/93 1228/54/34/100 207/20/25/58 3/1/3/3  

9A$$Z     454/11/12/51 728/48/25/77 941/52/30/88 457/36/30/80 19/1/8/13  

LZ7A      427/11/12/57 748/33/27/82 1101/50/33/92 444/27/30/81 53/1/13/25  

OH2ET     476/4/12/54 655/29/28/91 983/48/33/102 336/32/28/80 3/1/3/3  

ED2C      236/11/10/44 499/31/16/56 790/49/23/70 479/38/23/64 4/1/3/3  

 

EUROPE MULTI-OPERATOR MULTI-

TRANSMITTER 
9A7$$1A   818/27/17/691591/47/32/991745/59/36/110 1064/49/33/111 178/1/19/49  

LX7I      822/25/14/621127/48/29/891379/57/34/107 823/47/29/91 62/1/14/38  

UA4M      490/5/15/61 972/30/33/102 1235/53/37/115 908/17/30/104 77/1/19/48  

PI4CC     471/13/11/55 994/42/26/84 1102/53/35/103 540/44/29/81 35/1/7/17  

LZ9W      642/23/13/60 867/37/16/58 862/46/24/67 579/38/26/68 45/1/12/24  

OH5C      390/7/13/51 648/12/25/76 1128/51/29/93 384/26/31/87 4/1/2/2  

DR3W      174/11/12/55 371/29/24/84 439/48/30/88 159/25/27/66 44/1/13/26  

ED2V       14/1/3/10 67/12/8/31 106/26/12/38 112/16/17/43 7/2/5/5  

 


